TO: Board of School Directors

RE: Professional Conference Attendance

DATE: January 12, 2015

Name

Brynne Rice

Thomas Ruhf

Conference Location

What’s New with WISC-V

The workshop will describe how the WISC-
V may be used for cognitive assessment,
including changes from previous editions
interpretive approaches, and the new digital
format.

Doylestown, PA

Writing Legally-defense GIEPS

The workshop provides hands-on lessons in
drafting legally-defensible GIEPS. While at
the workshop, I will practice writing GIEP
Goals and STLOs, learn valuable tips and
techniques for creating quality legally-
defensible GIEPS, and view redacted
examples of superior GIEPS from other
conference participants in and around the
Lehigh Valley.

Bethlehem, PA

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Date

11/12/14

12/16/14

Days

1

Substitute
Cost

0.00

100.00

Fund Total
Source Cost
(including
cost for
substitute)
S 20.00
(RTL)
S 300.00
(RTL)



Kelly Dougherty

Heather Toto
Kimberly Halloran
Holly Emmer
Alison Bauer

Joan Takacs

Jessica Dimmig

Keystone Technology Innovations
Networking Event

There will be an opening speaking,
workshops, technology sessions, etc. This
event gives Keystone Innovations a chance
to learn from each other and bring ideas
and concepts back to their districts.

Understanding Text Dependent Analysis
Compare Text Dependent analysis prompts
with other types of constructed response.
Analyze and develop Text Dependent
Analysis prompts for use in the classroom.
Analyze rubric and use to score student
responses. Determine instructional shifts
necessary to support Tet Dependent
Analysis.

What’s New in Children’s Books &
Innovative Strategies for Using Them in
Your Program

Seminar presenting top new titles published
Lesson Plans, Activities, Websites; Apps
will all be included and can be shared
among library science department and
classroom teachers. Resource handbook
provides with reproducible activities.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Schnecksville, PA

Schnecksville, PA

Allentown, PA

12/22/14

1/21/15
1/22/15
3/6/15

1/28/15

100.00

1,200.00

0.00

100.00

S
(RTL)

(RTL)

L
(Curri)

S
(RTL)

120.00

1,400.00

102.95

339.00



Leah Christman

Ken Jordan

Karen Ryan

Pamela Kuntzman
Melinda Watkins

Colleen Pizzo

Joan Takacs

What’s Next? Advancing your
Technology & learning Initiative
National research initiative hosted by
Apple, Presentations include developing a
research plan for evaluating advancing one
to one technology initiatives, developing
institutional research plan and analyzing
data insights.

PSSA PLD Meeting Grades 3-8

This session is where teachers across the
state meeting with representatives of PDE
and DRC to review performance level
descriptors. With the transition to the PA
Core Standards, | am looking forward to
gaining additional insights that will drive
instruction in my classroom. Additionally, |
am hoping to acquire a stronger
understanding of the 3-8 articulation.

Understanding Text Dependent Analysis
Workshop
e Compare Test dependent Analysis
promotes with other types of
constructed response
e Analyze and develop Text
Dependent Analysis prompts for use
in the classroom
e Analyze rubric and use to score
student responses
e Determine instructional shifts
necessary to support Text
Dependent Analysis

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Rosemont, IL

Harrisburg, PA

Schnecksville, PA

2/2-3/15

2/3-5/15

2/3/15
2/4/15
3/11/15

0.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

0.00

F
(Title 11)

0]
(PDE)

(RTL)

(Curri)

660.00

660.00

300.00

385.00

410.00

410.00

102.95



Jennifer Kindt

Andrea Scherzberg

Pennsylvania Educational Technology Hershey, PA
Expo & Conference

PETE&C is a statewide event that provides
quality programs focused on technology in
the educational field. There will be
exhibitors showcasing their latest
technology products and services to the vast
audience of individuals present. There will
be keynote speakers on Monday and
Tuesday morning. Throughout the three
days, I will attend concurrent sessions and
the student showcase (pending the approval
of my submission). | am using Many
Google Apps in my class and would benefit
learning more so | could bring this
knowledge back to the MS students and
faculty.

60" Annual Conference Hershey, PA
Conference presenters will provide

information that is new, upgraded and

timely in the many sessions offered

throughout the days. The conference is a

great way to network with other school

district employees.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

2/8-11/15

3/10-13/15

4

4

300.00

0.00

S
(RTL)

L

735.00

959.00



Rose Keller
Maggy Michel
Rita Balik

Deborah Sabastro

Corry Robbins

PAEOP Annual Conference

This conference offers educational office
professionals opportunities for professional
growth as well as a chance to refresh and
renew their commitment to staff, students,
and themselves through dynamic speakers
and excellent content geared for today. The
keynote address: “Journey Forward” and
closing address, “Continue the Journey
Until We Meet Again’’ tie everything
together. Participants will attend five (5)
workshop sessions.

2015 Pennsylvania School Library
Association Conference

This conference will equip me with new
concepts and information on the state
curriculum, evaluation instrument, library
administration, literature and technology.

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Harrisburg, PA 4/29-5/1/15 3 0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

Hershey, PA 4/30-5/5/15 3 200.00

(RTL)

635.00

601.23

635.00

561.00

370.00



