TO: Board of School Directors

RE: Professional Conference Attendance

DATE: January 12, 2015

Name	Conference	Location	Date	Days	Substitute Cost	Fund Source	Total Cost (including cost for substitute)
Brynne Rice	What's New with WISC-V The workshop will describe how the WISC-V may be used for cognitive assessment, including changes from previous editions interpretive approaches, and the new digital format.	Doylestown, PA	11/12/14	1	0.00	S (RTL)	20.00
Thomas Ruhf	Writing Legally-defense GIEPS The workshop provides hands-on lessons in drafting legally-defensible GIEPS. While at the workshop, I will practice writing GIEP Goals and STLOs, learn valuable tips and techniques for creating quality legally-defensible GIEPS, and view redacted examples of superior GIEPS from other conference participants in and around the Lehigh Valley.	Bethlehem, PA	12/16/14	1	100.00	S (RTL)	300.00

Kelly Dougherty	Keystone Technology Innovations Networking Event There will be an opening speaking, workshops, technology sessions, etc. This event gives Keystone Innovations a chance to learn from each other and bring ideas and concepts back to their districts.	Schnecksville, PA	12/22/14	1	100.00	S (RTL)	120.00
Heather Toto	Understanding Text Dependent Analysis Compare Text Dependent analysis prompts	Schnecksville, PA	1/21/15 1/22/15	3	1,200.00	S (RTL)	1,400.00
Kimberly Halloran	with other types of constructed response. Analyze and develop Text Dependent		3/6/15				
Holly Emmer	Analysis prompts for use in the classroom. Analyze rubric and use to score student						
Alison Bauer	responses. Determine instructional shifts necessary to support Tet Dependent						
Joan Takaes	Analysis.				0.00	L (Curri)	102.95
Jessica Dimmig	What's New in Children's Books & Innovative Strategies for Using Them in Your Program Seminar presenting top new titles published Lesson Plans, Activities, Websites; Apps will all be included and can be shared among library science department and classroom teachers. Resource handbook provides with reproducible activities.	Allentown, PA	1/28/15	1	100.00	S (RTL)	339.00

Leah Christman Ken Jordan	What's Next? Advancing your Technology & learning Initiative National research initiative hosted by Apple, Presentations include developing a research plan for evaluating advancing one to one technology initiatives, developing institutional research plan and analyzing data insights.	Rosemont, IL	2/2-3/15	2	0.00	F (Title II)	660.00 660.00
Karen Ryan	PSSA PLD Meeting Grades 3-8 This session is where teachers across the state meeting with representatives of PDE and DRC to review performance level descriptors. With the transition to the PA Core Standards, I am looking forward to gaining additional insights that will drive instruction in my classroom. Additionally, I am hoping to acquire a stronger understanding of the 3-8 articulation.	Harrisburg, PA	2/3-5/15	3	300.00	O (PDE)	300.00
Pamela Kuntzman	Understanding Text Dependent Analysis	Schnecksville, PA	2/3/15 2/4/15	3	300.00	S (RTL)	385.00
Melinda Watkins	<ul> <li>Workshop</li> <li>Compare Test dependent Analysis promotes with other types of constructed response</li> <li>Analyze and develop Text         Dependent Analysis prompts for use in the classroom     </li> <li>Analyze rubric and use to score student responses</li> <li>Determine instructional shifts necessary to support Text         Dependent Analysis     </li> </ul>		3/11/15		300.00	(KIL)	410.00
Colleen Pizzo					300.00		410.00
Joan Takacs					0.00	L (Curri)	102.95

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

Jennifer Kindt	Pennsylvania Educational Technology Expo & Conference PETE&C is a statewide event that provides quality programs focused on technology in the educational field. There will be exhibitors showcasing their latest technology products and services to the vast audience of individuals present. There will be keynote speakers on Monday and Tuesday morning. Throughout the three days, I will attend concurrent sessions and the student showcase (pending the approval of my submission). I am using Many Google Apps in my class and would benefit learning more so I could bring this knowledge back to the MS students and faculty.	Hershey, PA	2/8-11/15	4	300.00	S (RTL)	735.00
Andrea Scherzberg	60 <sup>th</sup> Annual Conference Conference presenters will provide information that is new, upgraded and timely in the many sessions offered throughout the days. The conference is a great way to network with other school district employees.	Hershey, PA	3/10-13/15	4	0.00	L	959.00

Rose Keller	PAEOP Annual Conference This conference offers educational office	Harrisburg, PA	4/29-5/1/15	3	0.00	L	635.00
Maggy Michel	professionals opportunities for professional growth as well as a chance to refresh and				0.00		601.23
Rita Balik	renew their commitment to staff, students, and themselves through dynamic speakers				0.00		635.00
Deborah Sabastro	and excellent content geared for today. The keynote address: "Journey Forward" and closing address, "Continue the Journey Until We Meet Again" tie everything together. Participants will attend five (5) workshop sessions.				0.00		561.00
Corry Robbins	2015 Pennsylvania School Library Association Conference This conference will equip me with new concepts and information on the state	Hershey, PA	4/30-5/5/15	3	200.00	S (RTL)	370.00

Funding Source: (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther

curriculum, evaluation instrument, library administration, literature and technology.